

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11915-11923/2012

MAHESH KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDAN PRASAD YADAV AND ORS ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that parties are going to settle the dispute and they may file compromise before the Court. Petitioner may do so before 9.10.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit, if they so desire.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj