

7
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11915-11923/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in CWJC No.1812/1993,CWJC No.1813/1993,CWJC No.1814/1993,CWJC No.1815/1993,CWJC No.1816/1993,CWJC No.1817/1993,CWJC No.1818/1993,CWJC No.1819/1993,CWJC No.1820/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHESH KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDAN PRASAD YADAV AND ORS ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that their clients have amicably settle their disputes and have signed Memo of Compromise dated 4.10.2012. A xerox copy of the Memo of Compromise has been placed on record along with I.A. Nos.10-18 of 2012.

In view of the above development, the special leave petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |